From: Ruth Kay

Sent: Friday, July 22, 2022 2:17 PM

To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca>; David West
<david.west@richmondhill.ca>; joe.dipaola@richmomdhill.ca; Carmine Perrelli
<carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; Tom
Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>;
Raika Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>;

Subject: SHOULD COUNCILLOR PERRELLI FIND SPONSORS TO PAY FOR EVENT
OR CHARGE LAWYER FEES TO RESIDENTS

Dear Clerk and Council members,

I am writing ONCE AGAIN as a taxpayer in Richmond Hill, Ontario.

Once again | state: TAXPAYERS SHOULD ABSOLUTELY NOT FOOT THE BILL
FOR 140K.

COUNCILLOR CARMINE PERRELLI MUST FIND SPONSORS TO PAY FOR THIS
EVENT.

SINCE THE INCEPTION OF COUNCIL EVENTS, | MUST REMIND MEMBER OF
COUNCIL THAT THEY HAVE BEEN REQUIRED TO FUND THEIR EVENT
THROUGH SPONSORSHIP.

NO COUNCIL OR PERSON, | MUST REMIND ONCE AGAIN, IS ABOVE THE LAW.

ONCE AGAIN I WANT MY EMAIL TO BE INCLUDED IN THE REVISED AGENDA
FOR THE OCTOBER 13, 2022 MEETING AND TO BECOME A PART OF THE
PUBLIC RECORD.

IN ADDITION, | CANNOT BELIEVE AS A RESIDENT OF RICHMOND HILL AND A
TAXPAYER THAT WE SHOULD HAVE TO ADD TO OUR LIST ANOTHER EXPENSE
OF COUNCILLOR CARMINE PERRELLI, $6,107.78 FOR LAWYER FEES.

THIS IS AN ABUSE TO RICHMOND HILL RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS.

| LOOK FORWARD TO JUSTICE BEING DONE AND PROTECTING US AS
RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS.

Please find attached my email with regards to Carmine Perrelli's 140K, issue dated
Tuesday, June 7, 2022, 12:45 p.m.

Sincerely,

Ruth Kay



M Gmail Ruth Kay

SHOULD COUNCILLOR PERRELLI FIND SPONSORS TO PAY FOR EVENT

23 messages

Ruth Kay Tue, Jun 7, 2022 at 12:45 PM
To: David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>, joe.dipaola@richmomdhill.ca, carmine.perrelli@richmond.ca,
greg.beros@richmond.hill.ca, tom.meunch@richmond.ca, Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>,
karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca, Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>, clerks@richmondhill.ca, "Council
Accountability Group (CAG)" <info@cagrichmondhill.com>

Dear Council members:
| am writing as a taxpayer in Richmond Hill, Ontario.

TAXPAYERS SHOULD ABSOLUTELY NOT FOOT THE BILL FOR $140K.
COUNCILLOR CARMINE PERRELLI MUST FIND SPONSORS TO PAY FOR THIS EVENT.

SINCE THE INCEPTION OF COUNCIL EVENTS. MEMBERS OF COUNCIL HAVE BEEN REQUIRED TO FUN
THEIR EVENT THROUGH SPONSORSHIP.

NO COUNCILOR IS ABOVE THE LAW.

| want my email to be included in the revised Agenda for the
October 13,2022 meeting. and to become a part of the public record.

Sincerely,
Ruth Kay




	From: Ruth Kay  Sent: Friday, July 22, 2022 2:17 PM To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca>; David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; joe.dipaola@richmomdhill.ca; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros <greg.beros@ric...
	Subject: SHOULD COUNCILLOR PERRELLI FIND SPONSORS TO PAY FOR EVENT OR CHARGE LAWYER FEES TO RESIDENTS

